5KP_A
VRM : 5.0 - 180 Volts
PPK : 5000 Watts
Publication Order Number: [SZ303D - SZ30D0]                                 © Bruckewell Technology Corporation Rev. A -2014
Features
• 5000W Peak Pulse Power
• Excellent clamping capability
• Low incremental surge resistance

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @
IPPM
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
of VBR
(%/°C)
VBR(V) IT VRM IR IPPM VC
Min Max (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
5KP5.0 6.40 7.30 50 5.0 5000 520 9.60 0.057
5KP5.0A 6.40 7.00 50 5.0 5000 543 9.20 0.057
5KP6.0 6.67 8.15 50 6.0 5000 439 11.4 0.061
5KP6.0A 6.67 7.37 50 6.0 5000 485 10.3 0.061
5KP6.5 7.22 8.82 50 6.5 2000 407 12.3 0.065
5KP6.5A 7.22 7.98 50 6.5 2000 447 11.2 0.065
5KP7.0 7.78 9.51 50 7.0 1000 378 13.3 0.068
5KP7.0A 7.78 8.60 50 7.0 1000 417 12.0 0.068
5KP7.5 8.33 10.2 5.0 7.5 250 350 14.3 0.073
5KP7.5A 8.33 9.21 5.0 7.5 250 388 12.9 0.073
5KP8.0 8.89 10.9 5.0 8.0 150 333 15.0 0.075
5KP8.0A 8.89 9.83 5.0 8.0 150 367 13.6 0.075
5KP8.5 9.44 11.5 5.0 8.5 50 314 15.9 0.078
5KP8.5A 9.44 10.4 5.0 8.5 50 347 14.4 0.078
5KP9.0 10.0 12.2 5.0 9.0 20 295 16.9 0.081
5KP9.0A 10.0 11.1 5.0 9.0 20 325 15.4 0.081
5KP10 11.1 13.6 5.0 10 15 266 18.8 0.084
5KP10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10 15 294 17.0 0.084
5KP11 12.2 14.9 5.0 11 10 249 20.1 0.086
5KP11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11 10 274 18.2 0.086
5KP12 13.3 16.3 5.0 12 10 227 22.0 0.088
5KP12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12 10 251 19.9 0.088
5KP13 14.4 17.6 5.0 13 10 210 23.8 0.090
5KP13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13 10 232 21.5 0.090
5KP14 15.6 19.1 5.0 14 10 194 25.8 0.092
5KP14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14 10 215 23.2 0.092
5KP15 16.7 20.4 5.0 15 10 188 26.9 0.094
5KP15 16.7 18.5 5.0 15 10 206 24.4 0.094
5KP16 17.8 21.8 5.0 16 10 176 28.8 0.096
5KP_A

Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
(Note2)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @
IPPM
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
of VBR
(%/°C)
VBR(V) IT VRM IR IPPM VC
Min Max (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
5KP16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16 10 192 26.0 0.096
5KP17 18.9 23.1 5.0 17 10 164 30.5 0.097
5KP17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17 10 181 27.6 0.097
5KP18 20.0 24.4 5.0 18 10 155 32.2 0.098
5KP18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18 10 172 29.2 0.098
5KP20 22.2 27.1 5.0 20 10 139 35.8 0.099
5KP20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20 10 154 32.4 0.099
5KP22 24.4 29.8 5.0 22 10 127 39.4 0.100
5KP22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22 10 141 35.5 0.100
5KP24 26.7 32.6 5.0 24 10 116 43.0 0.101
5KP24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24 10 128 38.9 0.101
5KP26 28.9 35.3 5.0 26 10 107 46.6 0.101
5KP26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26 10 119 42.1 0.101
5KP28 31.1 38.0 5.0 28 10 99 50.1 0.102
5KP28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28 10 110 45.4 0.102
5KP30 33.3 40.7 5.0 30 10 93 53.5 0.103
5KP30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30 10 103 48.4 0.103
5KP33 36.7 44.9 5.0 33 10 85 59.0 0.104
5KP33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33 10 94 53.3 0.104
5KP36 40.0 48.9 5.0 36 10 78 64.3 0.104
5KP36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36 10 86 58.1 0.104
5KP40 44.4 54.3 5.0 40 10 70 71.4 0.105
5KP40A 44.4 49.1 5.0 40 10 78 64.5 0.105
5KP43 47.8 58.4 5.0 43 10 65 76.7 0.105
5KP43A 47.8 52.8 5.0 43 10 72 69.4 0.105
5KP45 50.0 61.1 5.0 45 10 62 80.3 0.106
5KP45A 50.0 55.3 5.0 45 10 69 72.7 0.106
5KP48 53.3 65.2 5.0 48 10 58 85.5 0.106
5KP48A 53.3 58.9 5.0 48 10 65 77.4 0.106
5KP_A
VRM : 5.0 - 180 Volts
PPK : 5000 Watts
Publication Order Number: [SZ303D - SZ30D0]                                 © Bruckewell Technology Corporation Rev. A -2014

Peak Pulse
Current
(Note2)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @
IPPM
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
of VBR
(%/°C)
VBR(V) IT VRM IR IPPM VC
Min Max (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
5KP51 56.7 69.3 5.0 51 10 55 91.1 0.107
5KP51A 56.7 62.7 5.0 51 10 61 82.4 0.107
5KP54 60.0 73.3 5.0 54 10 52 96.3 0.107
5KP54A 60.0 66.3 5.0 54 10 57 87.1 0.107
5KP56 62.2 76.1 5.0 56 10 50 100 0.107
5KP56A 62.2 68.8 5.0 56 10 55 91 0.107
5KP58 64.4 78.7 5.0 58 10 49 103 0.107
5KP58A 64.4 71.2 5.0 58 10 53 94 0.107
5KP60 66.7 81.5 5.0 60 10 47 107 0.108
5KP60A 66.7 73.7 5.0 60 10 52 97 0.108
5KP64 71.1 96.9 5.0 64 10 44 114 0.108
5KP64A 71.1 78.6 5.0 64 10 49 103 0.108
5KP70 77.6 95.1 5.0 70 10 40 125 0.108
5KP70A 77.6 86.0 5.0 70 10 44 113 0.108
5KP75 83.3 102 5.0 75 10 37 134 0.108
5KP75A 83.3 92.1 5.0 75 10 41 121 0.108
5KP78 86.7 106 5.0 78 10 36 139 0.108
5KP78A 86.7 95.8 5.0 78 10 40 126 0.108
5KP85 94.4 115 5.0 85 10 33 151 0.108
5KP85A 94.4 104 5.0 85 10 36 137 0.110
5KP90 100 122 5.0 90 10 31 160 0.110
5KP90A 100 111 5.0 90 10 34 146 0.110
5KP100 111 136 5.0 100 10 28 179 0.110
5KP100A 111 123 5.0 100 10 31 162 0.110
5KP110 122 149 5.0 110 10 26 196 0.112
5KP110A 122 135 5.0 110 10 28 177 0.112
5KP120 133 163 5.0 120 10 24 211 0.112
5KP120A 133 147 5.0 120 10 26 194 0.112
5KP150 167 204 5.0 150 10 19 263 0.112
5KP_A
VRM : 5.0 - 180 Volts
PPK : 5000 Watts
Publication Order Number: [SZ303D - SZ30D0]                                 © Bruckewell Technology Corporation Rev. A -2014

Peak Pulse
Current
(Note2)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @
IPPM
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
of VBR
(%/°C)
VBR(V) IT VRM IR IPPM VC
Min Max (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
5KP150A 167 184 5.0 160 10 21 242 0.112
5KP160 178 217 5.0 160 10 18 281 0.114
5KP160A 178 196 5.0 160 10 19 258 0.114
5KP170 189 231 5.0 170 10 17 298 0.114
5KP170A 189 209 5.0 170 10 18 274 0.114
5KP180 200 244 5.0 180 10 16 316 0.114
5KP180A 200 221 5.0 180 10 17 290 0.114
Note :
(1) VBR measured after IT applied for 300μs, IT= square wave pulse or equivalen.
(2) Surge Current waveform per Fig.3 and Derate per Fig.2
(3) VF=3.5 Volts max. for devices of VR<100 V , and VF=5 Volts max. for devices of VR>100 V